
1-Feb Sat Frisco High 1:00pm Frisco HS

3-Feb Mon Bowie 6:30p m Gunter

8-Feb Sat Aubrey 11:00am Aubrey

10-Feb Mon Decatur 6:30pm Gunter

15-Feb Sat Sherman 1:00pm Sherman

17-Feb Mon Denton Braswell 7:00pm Braswell

Feb 20-22 Th-Sat Frisco Panther Creek TBA Panther Creek

Feb 27-Mar 1 Th-Sat Frisco Independant TBA Frisco ISD

Mar 6-8 Th-Sat Windthorst TBA Windthorst

11-Mar Tue Blue Ridge 7:00pm Blue Ridge

14-Mar Fri Blue Ridge 7:00pm Gunter

15-Mar Sat Denison 1:00pm Denison

19-Mar Wed GT Game Sim 5:45pm Gunter

22-Mar Sat Van Alstyne Noon Van Alstyne

25-Mar Tue Leonard 7:00pm Gunter

28-Mar Fri Leonard 7:00pm Leonard

29-Mar Sat Sanger 1:00pm Sanger

1-Apr Tue S and S 7:00pm S and S

4-Apr Fri S and S 7:00pm Gunter

5-Apr Sat Prosper Rockhill 1:00pm Prosper Rockhill

8-Apr Tue Howe 7:00pm Gunter

11-Apr Fri Howe 7:00pm Howe

12-Apr Sat Area Track NA NA

15-Apr Tue Bells 7:00pm Bells

18-Apr Fri Bells 7:00pm Gunter

19-Apr Sat Regional Track NA NA

22-Apr Tue Pottsboro 7:00pm Pottsboro

25-Apr Fri Pottsboro 7:00pm Gunter

29-Apr Tue John Paul II (TBA) 7:00pm Gunter

5 scrimmages / 3 tournaments / 17 games

REST OF DISTRICT

DISTRICT BYE WEEK

SPRING BREAK START OF DISTRICT

2025 GT VARSITY BASEBALL
SCRIMMAGES

OPENING DAY

TOURNAMENTS



1-Feb Sat Frisco High 11:00am Frisco HS

3-Feb Mon Bowie 4:30pm Gunter

8-Feb Sat Aubrey 1:00pm Aubrey

10-Feb Mon Decatur 4:30pm Gunter

15-Feb Sat Sherman 11:00am Sherman

17-Feb Mon Denton Braswell 4:30pm Braswell

Feb 20-22 Th-Sat Aubrey TBA Aubrey

Feb 27-Mar 1 Th-Sat Ponder TBA Ponder

Mar 6-8 Th-Sat Sherman TBA Sherman

11-Mar Tue Blue Ridge 4:30pm Blue Ridge

14-Mar Fri Blue Ridge 4:30pm Gunter

15-Mar Sat Denison 11:00am Denison

19-Mar Wed GT Game Sim 4:30pm Gunter

22-Mar Sat NA NA NA

25-Mar Tue Leonard 4:30pm Gunter

28-Mar Fri Leonard 4:30pm Leonard

29-Mar Sat Sanger 10:00am Sanger

1-Apr Tue S and S 4:30pm S and S

4-Apr Fri S and S 4:30pm Gunter

5-Apr Sat Prosper Rockhill 10:000am Prosper Rockhill

8-Apr Tue Howe 4:30pm Gunter

11-Apr Fri Howe 4:30pm Howe

12-Apr Sat Celina 10:00am Celina

15-Apr Tue Bells 4:30pm Bells

18-Apr Fri Bells 4:30pm Gunter

19-Apr Sat Regional Track NA NA

22-Apr Tue Pottsboro 4:30pm Pottsboro

25-Apr Fri Pottsboro 4:30pm Gunter

5 scrimmages / 3 tournaments / 17 games

5 scrimmages / 3 tournaments / 17 games

REST OF DISTRICT

DISTRICT BYE WEEK

SPRING BREAK START OF DISTRICT

2025 GT JV BLUE BASEBALL
SCRIMMAGES

OPENING DAY

TOURNAMENTS



1-Feb Sat Frisco High 11:00am Gunter

3-Feb Mon Panther  Creek 4:30pm Panther Creek

8-Feb Sat Aubrey 11:00am Gunter

10-Feb Mon Whitesboro 5:00pm Whitesboro

15-Feb Sat Sherman 11:00am Sherman

17-Feb Mon Denton Braswell (DH) 4:30pm/6:30pm Gunter

20-Feb Thu Gunter Tournament 1 10:00am/Noon/1:00pm Gunter

21-Feb Fri Gunter Tournament 1 10:00am/Noon/1:00pm Gunter

24-Feb Mon Panther  Creek (DH) 4:30pm/6:30pm Panther Creek

27-Feb Thu Gunter Tournament 2 10:00am/Noon/1:00pm Gunter

28-Feb Fri Gunter Tournament 2 10:00am/Noon/1:00pm Gunter

3-Mar Mon Panther  Creek (DH) 4:30pm/6:30pm Gunter

6-Mar Thu Celina Tournament (DH) 4:30pm/6:30pm Denton Braswell

7-Mar Fri Celina Tournament (DH) 4:30pm/6:30pm Gunter

8-Mar Sat Celina Tournament (DH) 10:00am/12:00pm Celina

5 scrimmages / 17 games

DH = Double Header

5 scrimmages / 3 tournaments / 17 games

SPRING BREAK

2025 GT JV WHITE BASEBALL
SCRIMMAGES

OPENING DAY


